

No. 31, Gong 1st Rd., Rinan Vil. Dajia Dist. Taichung City 43767 Taiwan

Dear Valued Customer,

Please read this document in its entirety. Please also share this document with anyone who may be affected, such as someone to whom you sold the in-scope products.

Fido Mask Company is investigating a nonconformance associated with the private labeled Mechanix Wear LLC MSK-N95 filtering facepiece, NIOSH-approval TC-84A-7792, that was identified as being sold on the open market. The nonconformance includes an unapproved respirator design color-change (to blue).

FIDO is implementing a voluntary stop sale of the unapproved color variations for the TC-84A-7792 filtering facepiece respirators.

The affected products are as follows:

Part numbers	Approval numbers	Lot numbers	Manufacturing dates
MSK-N95	84A-7792	Lot#2109-AAPOG	2021/12
MSK-N95	84A-7792	Lot#2109A	2021/12
MSK-N95	84A-7792	Lot#2202A	2021/12
MSK-N95	84A-7792	Lot#2303A	2023/11

Please review your product inventory; These respirators with color-change (to blue) are unapproved and should not be used. If you have any of these products from the specific lot codes listed above, please contact FIDO MASKS at +886-4-26822737 for information.

• See reference images below for lot code location on product and packaging: The lot code on the product and package should match, however, the lot code present on the package may differ, so it is important to check all two locations for all affected lots.







We believe we have corrected the issue at our production facility and are working diligently to prevent recurrence of such an issue in the future. Please note that this notice is only for the products and lot numbers listed above and does not affect any other FIDO MASKS respirators.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and appreciate your continued patience. Should you have any questions please contact your local Sales Representative or Client Services at +886-4-26822737.